921,960 square feet of office space (10,244 x 90 square feet = 921,960 square feet).  We
determined the average rental cost per square foot is $26.77.  As a result, we estimate the IRS
could save $24,680,869 annually in rental cost (921,960 square feet x $26.77 per square foot =
$24,680,869).  Over a five-year period, this would result in rental cost savings of $123,404,345
($24,680,869 per year x five years = $123,404,345).  Because we previously reported1 benefits of
$6 million annually through FY 2013 based on a similar recommendation made in FY 2009, we
reduced our annual and overall benefits estimates as illustrated in the chart on page 12.

1 Treasury Inspector General for Tax Administration, Ref. No. 2009-10-107, Controls Over Real Property
Management Have Improved; However, Additional Efforts Are Needed to Address Planned Staffing Increases
(July 2009).

Page  11

Significant Additional Real Estate Cost Savings
Can Be Achieved by Implementing a

Telework Workstation Sharing Strategy

Adjusted Estimated Annual Savings for FYs 2012–2016

Fiscal Year
Estimated

Annual Savings

Previously
Reported

Estimated Savings

Adjusted
Estimated

Annual Savings

2012 $24,680,869 $6,000,000 $18,680,869

2013 $24,680,869 $6,000,000 $18,680,869

2014 $24,680,869 0 $24,680,869

2015 $24,680,869 0 $24,680,869

2016 $24,680,869 0 $24,680,869

Total   $111,404,345

Page  12

Significant Additional Real Estate Cost Savings
Can Be Achieved by Implementing a

Telework Workstation Sharing Strategy

Appendix V

Management’s Response to the Draft Report

Page  13

Significant Additional Real Estate Cost Savings
Can Be Achieved by Implementing a

Telework Workstation Sharing Strategy

Page  14

Significant Additional Real Estate Cost Savings
Can Be Achieved by Implementing a

Telework Workstation Sharing Strategy

Page  15